2015, it states "you have the right to appeal this determination, if you wish to 
make an appeal, your written request must be received within ninety (90) calendar 
days from the date of this letter.” Your letter for a request for a Level 2 appeal was 
received by CMI on 10-13-15, which is one hundred twenty-six (126) days from June 9, 
2015.

Based on the above, your Level 2 appeal is denied.

Under the Appeal guidelines, you have the right to appeal this determination. Pursuant 
to Civil Service Regulation 5.18:4.A.3.a.(1)(b) states,

“After exhausting the TPA’s complaint and appeal processes, an employee who